THE PEOPLE OF THE TOWN OF SHERWOOD DO ORD

"ORDINANCENe100

;AS;ﬁFQELbEs$:

¥ SECTION 1,
That the City Ceuncll of the City of Sherwood does by this

ordinance hereby estimate and declare the estlmate of expend1~

tures feor operatlng the Clty of Sherwood feor the ensulng year

of 1927, to be $2650.00, and the amount to be received from

all sources for the year of 1927 to be $117.00, leaving a balance

to be raised by a gener;l tax on A11 taxable property within the

Clty of Sherwood, the sum of $2533, 00.

SECTIO N:1ll,

‘That the purpose of which the money to be raised by this levy is

shown by the following budget for which an exact copy of of the

City Council sitting as a budget board

Upkeep of City Hall . . .
Treasurers Salary . . . .
Recorders Salary e e e s
Chief of Poliece 3Salary .
Street Lighting e s s e

-

 Interest on City Improvement

. - .

Bonds

Sinking Fund te retire Improvement
For Emergcncy and Mlscellaneous. o

Estlmated amount of fees to be collected .

Amount to be raised by general tax .

* L] *

ESECTI ON, 111,

is hereby attached,

. $ 25.00

60,00
150,00
450,00
732,00
543,00
300,00
390,00

2650,00
117.00

2533.00

The Recorder of the City of Sherwood Oregon, is hereby
authorized te transmit an exact copy of said budget to the ass-
esgsor of Washington County,Oregon,; that same may be properly
extended on the tax rolls for the year of 1927,

Passed by the Common Council this /Zday of )j@kﬁﬁ'
Approved by the Mayor of the City this 22 day of

1926,

1926,

y 7

Mayor.



8 n- ceunty. Oregen, a municipal Corpo on
= : ' e lce of the levying board,-to-wit; The Oi:y“
»[ceuncil of said Ci its detailed estimate of the tetal amo > -
unto of receipts, and alse the total amount of money proposed’
to be raimed by taxation and expended by said municipality for
-all general purposes for the ficial year of 1927, which eati-

- mates are as follews.'

CITY GENER2AL EURDURT.

Upkeep of City Hall . . . + « « ¢« « « « . « $ 25,00
Treasurers SalaXy o o« « « ¢ o o o o o o o @ 60.00
Recorders SBlAry o« o« « o o o « o« o o o o @ 150,00
Chief of Poeliece S2lary .« « « o« o o « o o o 450,00
Street Lighting e ¢ 8 a s % 4 « 8 & 3 & @ 732,00
Interest on City Improvement Bends . . . . 543.00
8inking Fund to retire Improvement Bonds 300,00
For Emergency and Miscellaneous, . . . . . - 390,00

Estimated amount of fees te be coellected 2650.00
during the year from all sources . . . . 117.00

Amount te be raised by general tax . . . 2533.00

And hetice is alae hereby given that the saia City i
Council, sitting as a levying beard, will hold a o
meeting =t the council chamber, in the City Hall of 3
said City, on Menday evening November 22, 1926, at
the hour of 7:30 p.m., at which time and place all
persons, ‘who shall be subject to such tax levy, when
game shall be made, may appear and be heard in faver
of or against said tax levy, or any part thereof..

Dated at Sherwood Oregon this
8th day of Kovember. 9264 ..

- b LSz

’7 Cf%y Recorderﬂ/

/




ey
‘the. year 0f71927‘

CITY GENERAL ACCOUNT,

Upkeep of City Hall, e e e e e e e
Treasurers SalaTy, o+ « o « o o o o -
Recorders 82lary, o « o o o« « o o o o
Chief of Poliece SalaTry,; « o« o o o o o
Street Lighting, . ¢« o ¢ « 0 « ¢ o o &
Interest on City Improvement Bonds
Sinking Fund to retire Improvement Bonds
For Emergency and Miscellaneous,

$ 25_'.00
60,00
150,00
450.00
732,00 .
543.00
300,00
390,00

Estimated amount of fees to be coellected
during year from various sources . . . .

2650,00
117.00

Amount to be raised DY TaX o « oco o o

2633.00

.Councilmen , .

S )7? %w

B

7Fréeholdérs i




TABLES

62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
9
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Sewer assessment (Special)
Grants franchise to Tualatin Valley
Electric Co. (Special)

Street grades (Special)
Sewer bonds (Special)
(Repealed by 77)

Street improvement (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Repeals Ord. 66 (Repealer)
Street improvement (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Street assessment (Special)
(Repealed by 91)

Street assessment (Special)
Street assessment (Special)
Street assessment (Special)
Street assessment (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Street assessment (Special)
Street assessment (Special)
Bond issuance (Special)
Repeals Ord. 82 (Repealer)
Street improvement (Special)
Bond issuance (Special)
Street assessment (Special)
Street assessment (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
Budget and tax levy (Special)
Street improvement (Special)
[4-14-26] Authorizes lease (Spe-
cial)

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

110
111

112
113—122
123

124

125—139
140
141
142

142

143—198
199

200
200
200%2a
200Y:b
201

202

400

474

[5-7-26) Grants franchise to
Yamhill (Special)

Budget and tax levy (Special)
(Repealed by 536)

(Repealed by 536)

Budget and tax levy (Special)
(Repealed by 536)

Repeals Ord. 38 (Repealer)
Budget and tax levy (Special)
(Repealed by 536)

Budget and tax levy (Special)
Grants franchise to West Coast
Telephone Company (Special)
Budget and tax levy (Special)
Grants franchise to Portland Gas
and Coke (Special)

Street vacation (Special)
(Missing)

Grants franchise to Yamhill Elec-
tric Co. (Special)

Pinball games, game tables, elec-
tronic and other game devices
(5.08)

(Missing)

(Repealed by 536)

(Missing)

[8-4-45] Grants franchise to West
Coast Telephone Company (Spe-
cial)

[11-7-46] Increases franchise fee
(Special)

(Missing)

(Repealed by 555)

(Repealed by 536)

Bond issuance (Special)

Bond issuance (Special)
Annexation (Special)

(Repealed by 526)

Annexation (Special)

Initiative and referendem powers
(Repealed by 98-1038)



