ORDINANCE No.100

<u>.</u>

THE PEOPLE OF THE TOWN OF SHERWOOD DO ORDAIN AS ASFOLLOESS:

## SECTION 1.

That the City Council of the City of Sherwood, does by this ordinance hereby estimate and declare the estimate of expenditures for operating the City of Sherwood for the ensuing year of 1927, to be \$2650.00, and the amount to be received from all sources for the year of 1927 to be \$117.00, leaving a balance to be raised by a general tax on all taxable property within the City of Sherwood, the sum of \$2533.00.

## SECTIONELL.

That the purpose of which the money to be raised by this levy is shown by the following budget for which an exact copy of of the City Council sitting as a budget board is hereby attached.

Upkeep of City Hall	\$ 25.00
Treasurers Salary	60.00
Recorders Salary	150.00
Chief of Poliece Salary	450.00
Street Lighting	732.00
Interest on City Improvement Bonds	543.00
Sinking Fund to retire Improvement Bonds	300.00
For Emergency and Miscellaneous	390.00
Estimated amount of fees to be collected	2650.00 117.00
Amount to be raised by general tax .	2533.00

### SECTION. 111.

The Recorder of the City of Sherwood Oregon, is hereby authorized to transmit an exact copy of said budget to the assessor of Washington County, Oregon, that same may be properly extended on the tax rolls for the year of 1927.

Passed by the Common Council this 22 day of 1926. Approved by the Mayor of the City this 22 day of 1926.

Mavor

SHERWOOD DO CRDAIN AS CFOLLOES:

NOTICE OF CITY BUDGET MEETIG.

Notice is hereby given that the budget committee of the City of Sherwood. Washington County, Oregon, a municipal Corporation has filed in the office of the levying board, to-wit; The City Council of said City, its detailed estimate of the total amounts of receipts, and also the total amount of money proposed to be raised by taxation and expended by said municipality for all general purposes for the ficial year of 1927, which estimates are as follows;

#### CITY GENERAL RUNDUNT.

Upkeep of City Hall	\$ 25.00
Treasurers Salary	60.00
Recorders Salary	150.00
Chief of Poliece Salary	450.00
Street Lighting	732.00
Interest on City Improvement Bonds	543.00
Sinking Fund to retire Improvement Bonds	300.00
For Emergency and Miscellaneous,	390.00
Estimated amount of fees to be collected during the year from all sources	 2650.00 117.00

Amount to be raised by general tax . . . 2533.00

And hotice is also hereby given that the said City Council, sitting as a levying board, will hold a meeting at the council chamber, in the City Hall of said City, on Monday evening November 22, 1926, at the hour of 7:30 p.m., at which time and place all persons, who shall be subject to such tax levy, when same shall be made, may appear and be heard in favor of or against said tax levy, or any part thereof.

> Dated at Sherwood Oregon this 8th day of November, 1926.

City Recorder

ESTIMATE OF THE BUDGET COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF SHERWOOD FOR YEAR OF 1927

We, the undersigned, budget committee, do hereby estimate and declare, the following to be a fair and equitable amount of of money to be raised by taxation and expended by said City for the year of 1927;

## CITY GENERAL ACCOUNT.

Upkeep of City Hall,	\$ 25.00
Treasurers Salary,	60.00
Recorders Salary,	150.00
Chief of Poliece Salary,	450.00
Street Lighting,	732.00
Interest on City Improvement Bonds	543.00
Sinking Fund to retire Improvement Bonds	300.00
For Emergency and Miscellaneous,	390,00
Estimated amount of fees to be collected	2650.00

Estima	ted ar	nount d	DI ICCS	to be	COL.	Lec	ct€	a	
during	year	from v	various	source	28 .	•	•	•	117.00
	•			· ·	· ·				1 1 A A
		2	<b>.</b>					· .	000

Amount to be raised by Tax . . 2533.00

E.

Councilmen . .

Freeholders .

erre-

# TABLES

62	Sewer assessment (Special)
63	Grants franchise to Tualatin Valley
	Electric Co. (Special)
64	Street grades (Special)
65	Sewer bonds (Special)
66	(Repealed by 77)
67	Street improvement (Special)
68	Street improvement (Special)
69	Street improvement (Special)
70	Street improvement (Special)
71	Street improvement (Special)
72	Street improvement (Special)
73	Street improvement (Special)
74	Street improvement (Special)
75	Street improvement (Special)
76	Street improvement (Special)
77	Repeals Ord. 66 (Repealer)
78	Street improvement (Special)
79	Street improvement (Special)
80	Street improvement (Special)
81	Street assessment (Special)
82	(Repealed by 91)
83	Street assessment (Special)
84	Street assessment (Special)
85	Street assessment (Special)
86	Street assessment (Special)
87	Street improvement (Special)
88	Street assessment (Special)
89	Street assessment (Special)
90	Bond issuance (Special)
91	Repeals Ord. 82 (Repealer)
92	Street improvement (Special)
93	Bond issuance (Special)
94	Street assessment (Special)
95	Street assessment (Special)
96	Street improvement (Special)
97	Budget and tax levy (Special)
98	Street improvement (Special)
99	[4-14-26] Authorizes lease (Spe-
	cial)

99	[5-7-26] Grants franchise to
	Yamhill (Special)
100	Budget and tax levy (Special)
101	(Repealed by 536)
102	(Repealed by 536)
103	Budget and tax levy (Special)
104	(Repealed by 536)
105	Repeals Ord. 38 (Repealer)
106	Budget and tax levy (Special)
107	(Repealed by 536)
108	Budget and tax levy (Special)
109	Grants franchise to West Coast
	Telephone Company (Special)
110	Budget and tax levy (Special)
111	Grants franchise to Portland Gas
	and Coke (Special)
112	Street vacation (Special)
	(Missing)
123	Grants franchise to Yamhill Elec-
	tric Co. (Special)
124	Pinball games, game tables, elec-
	tronic and other game devices
	(5.08)
	(Missing)
140	(Repealed by 536)
141	(Missing)
142	[8-4-45] Grants franchise to West
	Coast Telephone Company (Spe-
	cial)
142	[11-7-46] Increases franchise fee
	(Special)
143—198	(Missing)
199	(Repealed by 555)
200	(Repealed by 536)
2001/2	Bond issuance (Special)
2001/2a	Bond issuance (Special)
200½b	Annexation (Special)
201	(Repealed by 526)
202	Annexation (Special)
400	Initiative and referendum powers
	(Repealed by 98-1038)

474